7. Mode de soumission

Le mode de soumission retenu pour cette consultation est hors ligne.

Cautionnement provisoire

pour émettre les cautïons dans le domaine des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO d’un
montant de deux cent cinquante mille (250 000) FCF.'\ pour chacun des lots. Cette caution doit être accompagnée
d’un récépissé de consignations délivré par la Caisse des Dépôts et de Consignations (CDEC). Ladite caution
doit rester valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date limite de validité des offres.

[...]

Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a deposit of stamped submission and receipt of consignments
issued by the CDEC, established by a first-rate bank or an insurance company approved by the Mînistry of Finance and
whose list is in Exhibït 13 of the CAD of an amount of two hundred and fifty thousand (250 000) FCFA .

The deposit must remain valid for thirty (30) days beyond the deadline of validity of the offers.

The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorized by the Minister in
charge of Finance to issue bonds for public contracts shall lead to the immediate rejection of the offer.